Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKIE ABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPOLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 481(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of

Atrocities) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at 10:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
15/06/2023 at 6:32 AM	Kangvai Village, Churachandpur. About 09 Kms North	15/06/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

		-			
	Name & Residence	Name &	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of
	of informant/	Residence of	sections and of property carried off,	investigation,	the case
	complainant	accused person(s)	if any	explanation of delay	
				in recording	
				information	
		81			
	Thian Robert of	A group of	Unlawful Assembly, Rioting armed	ASI T. Pauliansiam	
	Kangvai Village	Meeitei/ Meiteis	with dangerous weapons, mischief	of CCP-PS will	
	A/P: Lamka Relief		causing damage, robbery or dacoity	please investigate the	
	Camp		with attempt to course dooth or	case	
(3)	# 7627920076	place copy	grievous hurt, mischief by fire or		
		alcol	explosive substance with intent to		
	7		destroy house, common intention,		
			mischief by fire or any explosive		
	O.E. Overleaf		substance intending to cause or		
			knowing it to be likely that he will		
	(1)		thereby cause damage to any		
	7/15/6/2		property belonging to a member of	-	
			a SC/ST		
	OC/CCP-PS				
C	fficer-In-Incharge				
Chura	handpur Police Statio	L ₀	Punishable u/s		
	Manipur ·				
	10 2.		143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC, Sec.		
			3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention		
			of Atrocities) Act		
				Ω.	
4				1 M	

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

· 15/06/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur



To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties on (movable/immovable)

I am to bring to your notice that on the 5th of May , 2023 at 10.00 p.m. My residence (<u>Owned/Rented</u>) located at Kanguar. C.C. pur. dist. was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meiteis. Sir,

These criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my "Owned/Rental" House, and premises worth Rupees... & O. O. C. (Approx.) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure:

Dated. Churachandpur, The 20 of May, 2023

Sp/cer copy

Treated as an OE of FIR no. 481 (OE) 2023 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/342/6,

Sec 3(2) (111) of the SC/ST <u>Personal Details in Full</u> Name: Thian Yobert (Prevention of Agrocities) Father/Husband' Name:

Present Address: Lamka Relief Comp.
Contact Details: 7627920076

Yours Faithfully,

Their we her

Officer-W-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur